

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU.**
(Through virtual mode)

CSA No. 35/2009

Bal Krishan

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Naresh Kumar

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge

ORDER

29.06.2021

None has appeared for the appellant on 1st March, 2016 and 8th July, 2020. None appears today as well.

In the interest of justice, await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 8th July, 2021.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Srinagar.
29.06.2021
"Sakeena"