

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 35/2009

Bal Krishan

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Naresh Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

It has been informed to the Court that the appearing counsel for the appellant Mr. J.M. Razdan has expired.

Registry to issue notice to the appellant, returnable within four weeks.

List on 24.08.2021.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

JAMMU
08.07.2021
Pawan Angotra