

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 35/2009

Bal Krishan

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Nigham Mehta, Advocate

V/s

Naresh Kumar

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dalvinder Kumar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Call for the record of both the courts.

List on 18.08.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

Jammu:
17.05.2022
Pawan Angotra