

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 35/2009

Bal Krishan

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Naresh Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the appellant, adjourned.

List for consideration on 06.04.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
16.02.2023
Renu