

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No.35/2009

Bal Krishan

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr Raghu Mehta Advocate

V/s

Naresh Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs S. Kour Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

(26.12.2023.)

In terms of order dated 17.05.2022, Registry was directed to
summon the record of both the Courts below.

Record from the Court of learned Sub Judge, Rajouri has been
received. However, record from the Court of District Judge, Rajouri has not
been received so far. Registry is directed to send a reminder to the said Court
for production of record before this Court.

List on 14.03.2024.

Interim directions, if any subsisting, shall continue till next date
before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.12.2023
Sanjeev