

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 35/2009

Bal Krishan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Naresh Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.12.2024

1. None had appeared on behalf of the appellant for the last two consecutive dates of hearing. None appears today as well.
2. The instant appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.12.2024
Rakesh