

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CM No. 125/2025
CSA No. 35/2009

Bal Krishan

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Raghu Mehta, Advocate

Vs

Naresh Kumar

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03.02.2025

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks, subject to filing of requisites by the petitioner within one week.

List on **17.03.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
03.02.2025
Manan