

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CM No. 125/2025 in
CSA No. 35/2009

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Bal Krishan

Through :- Mr. Nigam Mehta Advocate

V/s

Naresh Kumar.

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour Sr. Advocate
Ms. Manpreet Kour Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 125/2025

This is an application seeking restoration of Civil Second Appeal No. 35/2009, which has been dismissed in default due to the non-appearance of the appellant on 17.12.2024. The application has been filed within the prescribed time.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Accordingly, CSA No. 35/2009 is restored to its original number.

List CSA No. 35/2009 on 07.07.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.05.2025
AKHILESH